
2025 Queens College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-28   Conf: 9-11   Home: 10-10   Away: 5-12   Neutral: 5-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (384), Opp (365)   DPs Turned: Team (39), Opp (39)   IBB: Team (2), Alvarez (1), Jacobsen (1), Opp (11)   Picked Off: Jackson
(2), Babbo (1), Bounougias (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (22), Totals (22), Napolitano Jr. (13), Levesque (8), Medeiros (1), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (12), Kozerski 2, Napolitano Jr. 2,
Naronis 2, Babbo 1, Nenadich III 1, Rosenberg 1, Vilardi 1, Totals , Opp (4)   SBA/ATT: Totals (165-202), Napolitano Jr. (43-49), Levesque
(39-51), Nenadich III (13-16), Nunez (12-13), Rodriguez (9-10), Kozerski (8-10), Napolitano Jr. (8-12), Keane (6-7), Naronis (6-9), Vilardi
(6-8), Cassie (4-5), Lamond (4-4), Babbo (2-2), Rosenberg (2-2), Yanez (2-3), Sealey (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
7 Jacobsen, Robert .349 48-48 166 38 58 11 4 5 28 92 .554 30 7 42 1 .461 3 5 6-7 92 112 6 .971
17 Sealey, Penn .319 48-48 182 41 58 16 1 3 35 85 .467 17 11 28 5 .402 4 0 6-6 34 21 7 .887
5 Vilardi, Michael .310 46-46 168 34 52 14 0 0 21 66 .393 20 4 21 3 .390 3 3 3-7 92 5 3 .970
34 O'Connor, Nick .295 38-38 156 26 46 10 0 1 19 59 .378 18 5 31 1 .385 0 2 10-10 82 2 2 .977
25 Filip, Matt .287 45-44 164 29 47 11 1 2 35 66 .402 23 1 38 1 .374 2 0 0-0 297 26 3 .991
15 Piazza, Nick .286 42-41 126 17 36 5 1 3 26 52 .413 12 2 30 3 .352 2 5 3-6 59 95 16 .906
2 Pasqua, Tommy .275 40-23 91 18 25 2 1 0 18 29 .319 12 2 11 3 .371 0 7 4-6 19 48 5 .931
14 Alvarez, Leo .272 40-29 103 20 28 4 0 1 16 35 .340 18 3 17 3 .395 0 3 4-6 65 1 1 .985
1 Babbo, Jordan .295 26-14 61 9 18 4 0 0 7 22 .361 9 1 14 3 .389 1 0 0-0 53 3 1 .982
18 Levesque, Jake .271 29-23 59 9 16 2 0 0 11 18 .305 16 1 13 0 .429 1 4 2-3 157 21 2 .989
19 Bounougias, Peter .265 24-15 49 11 13 5 0 1 13 21 .429 11 2 15 0 .419 0 0 0-0 9 15 2 .923
33 Guzman, Yoskar .263 23-10 38 5 10 0 0 1 5 13 .342 8 0 4 0 .383 1 0 0-0 5 16 2 .913
9 Paladino, Evan .250 11-1 8 4 2 0 0 0 1 2 .250 0 0 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

11
Napolitano Jr.,
Thomas .241 34-27 79 15 19 8 0 3 18 36 .456 17 8 22 0 .415 2 1 0-3 175 22 4 .980

23 Tufano, Matteo .231 7-2 13 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .231 0 0 6 0 .231 0 0 0-0 4 1 0 1.000
8 Jackson, Matthew .200 30-10 40 13 8 3 0 0 4 11 .275 11 0 14 1 .373 0 0 4-5 17 0 0 1.000
3 Prisco, Michael .200 9-9 20 4 4 0 1 1 3 9 .450 3 5 8 1 .429 0 0 0-0 3 0 1 .750
10 Patane, Joey .111 6-6 18 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 .111 0 1 4 1 .150 1 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
6 Medeiros, Aidan .000 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
4 Naronis, Christopher .000 15-6 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 5 7 3 .800
Totals .288 48-48 1544 295 445 95 9 21 263 621 .402 225 53 324 26 .393 20 30 42-59 1178 438 65 .961
Opponents .292 48-48 1556 349 455 82 12 49 321 708 .455 230 64 329 21 .399 26 23 83-102 1182 446 50 .970

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
19 Bounougias, Peter 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 3 0 3 1 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0 0 0
1 Babbo, Jordan 2.45 1-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 8 2 2 9 4 1 0 0 .276 1 1 0 0 0
36 Nenadich III, Peter 4.20 4-2 16 8 1 0-0 0 60.0 57 32 28 27 55 15 0 9 .249 9 5 0 2 2
35 Yanez, Andrew 4.35 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 10.1 9 8 5 6 3 1 1 1 .243 2 2 0 1 2
17 Sealey, Penn 4.97 1-1 5 4 0 0-1 0 12.2 18 9 7 6 12 1 0 0 .340 2 0 0 1 1
45 Kozerski, Nick 5.16 3-4 18 7 1 0-0 2 52.1 53 32 30 18 45 10 4 5 .270 5 9 0 3 3
21 Rodriguez, Nate 6.21 2-1 11 2 0 0-0 3 33.1 27 28 23 30 38 2 0 5 .214 3 6 0 1 3
27 Nunez, Robert 6.27 2-2 14 3 0 0-0 0 33.0 47 27 23 16 22 9 1 3 .329 0 3 2 2 1
5 Vilardi, Michael 6.30 2-2 12 6 1 0-1 1 40.0 52 32 28 10 25 8 2 3 .317 1 3 0 4 1

13
Napolitano Jr.,
Severino 7.75 2-4 15 3 0 0-0 1 36.0 42 32 31 22 27 9 1 2 .302 2 4 2 2 3

53 Keane, John 8.31 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 13.0 18 16 12 15 12 3 0 1 .340 0 1 0 3 0
24 Cassie, Caleb 8.74 0-4 10 9 0 0-0 0 34.0 35 34 33 16 43 6 1 9 .267 0 5 0 2 3
16 Angeles, Reynaldo 10.80 2-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 18.1 20 23 22 13 17 3 0 2 .290 4 10 0 1 1
4 Naronis, Christopher 11.45 1-8 14 6 0 0-0 1 33.0 48 50 42 30 21 9 2 6 .348 8 10 0 2 3
26 Lamond, Chris 17.18 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 7 7 7 1 1 0 0 2 .389 0 3 0 1 0
42 Rosenberg, Matt 25.07 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 13 14 13 8 3 5 0 1 .500 2 2 0 1 0
Totals 7.01 20-28 161 48 3 1 8 392.2 455 349 306 230 329 82 12 49 .292 39 64 4 26 23
Opponents 5.76 28-20 170 48 3 4 12 394.0 445 295 252 225 324 95 9 21 .288 46 53 2 20 30



2025 Queens College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
45 Kozerski, Nick 17 5 12 0 1.000 2 8 2 .800 0 0
8 Jackson, Matthew 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Nenadich III, Peter 11 1 10 0 1.000 0 13 3 .813 0 0
13 Napolitano Jr., Severino 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 8 4 .667 0 0
23 Tufano, Matteo 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Cassie, Caleb 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
42 Rosenberg, Matt 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
10 Patane, Joey 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
53 Keane, John 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
6 Medeiros, Aidan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 1 0
9 Paladino, Evan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Filip, Matt 326 297 26 3 .991 28 0 0 — 0 0
18 Levesque, Jake 180 157 21 2 .989 0 39 12 .765 8 0
14 Alvarez, Leo 67 65 1 1 .985 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Babbo, Jordan 57 53 3 1 .982 6 2 0 1.000 0 0
11 Napolitano Jr., Thomas 201 175 22 4 .980 2 43 6 .878 13 0
34 O'Connor, Nick 86 82 2 2 .977 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Jacobsen, Robert 210 92 112 6 .971 29 0 0 — 0 0
5 Vilardi, Michael 100 92 5 3 .970 1 6 2 .750 0 0
2 Pasqua, Tommy 72 19 48 5 .931 9 0 0 — 0 0
19 Bounougias, Peter 26 9 15 2 .923 2 0 0 — 0 0
33 Guzman, Yoskar 23 5 16 2 .913 4 0 0 — 0 0
15 Piazza, Nick 170 59 95 16 .906 17 0 0 — 0 0
17 Sealey, Penn 62 34 21 7 .887 2 1 0 1.000 0 0
4 Naronis, Christopher 15 5 7 3 .800 0 6 3 .667 0 0
21 Rodriguez, Nate 8 0 6 2 .750 0 9 1 .900 0 0
3 Prisco, Michael 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Yanez, Andrew 4 0 2 2 .500 0 2 1 .667 0 0
16 Angeles, Reynaldo 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Nunez, Robert 3 0 1 2 .333 0 12 1 .923 0 0
26 Lamond, Chris 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1681 1178 438 65 .961 103 165 37 .817 22 0
Opponents 1678 1182 446 50 .970 105 84 32 .724 12 0


